
Low Income Home Energy 
Assistance Program

Low Income Home Energy 
Assistance Program

Low Income Home Energy 
Assistance Program

The Low Income Home Energy Assistance 
Program (LIHEAP) helps eligible low- 
income families with home heating costs by 
partially paying the cost of your natural gas 
bill.  Eligibility is based on your household 
income to ensure help goes to those most 
in need.  

If you qualify, you could also benefit with: 
• Weatherization Services
• Furnace Cleaning, Repair or Replacement 
• Chimney Cleaning and Inspection 
• Emergency Assistance
 
We are here to help. If you anticipate  
needing financial assistance this heating 
season, don’t hesitate to reach out to us  
and we will connect you with your local 
human services office. 

*Please see back for qualifying income guidelines

The Low Income Home Energy Assistance 
Program (LIHEAP) helps eligible low- 
income families with home heating costs by 
partially paying the cost of your natural gas 
bill.  Eligibility is based on your household 
income to ensure help goes to those most 
in need.  

If you qualify, you could also benefit with: 
• Weatherization Services
• Furnace Cleaning, Repair or Replacement 
• Chimney Cleaning and Inspection 
• Emergency Assistance
 
We are here to help. If you anticipate  
needing financial assistance this heating 
season, don’t hesitate to reach out to us  
and we will connect you with your local 
human services office. 

*Please see back for qualifying income guidelines

The Low Income Home Energy Assistance 
Program (LIHEAP) helps eligible low- 
income families with home heating costs by 
partially paying the cost of your natural gas 
bill.  Eligibility is based on your household 
income to ensure help goes to those most 
in need.  

If you qualify, you could also benefit with: 
• Weatherization Services
• Furnace Cleaning, Repair or Replacement 
• Chimney Cleaning and Inspection 
• Emergency Assistance
 
We are here to help. If you anticipate  
needing financial assistance this heating 
season, don’t hesitate to reach out to us  
and we will connect you with your local 
human services office. 

*Please see back for qualifying income guidelines

For more information please contact us at: 

888.933.9743 | dakotanaturalgas.com

For more information please contact us at: 

888.933.9743 | dakotanaturalgas.com

For more information please contact us at: 

888.933.9743 | dakotanaturalgas.com

DNG-energy-assis-and-gap-02.indd   1DNG-energy-assis-and-gap-02.indd   1 7/14/21   3:59 PM7/14/21   3:59 PM



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

$31,443

$41,118

$50,792

$60,467

$70,142

$79,816

$81,630

$83,444

$85,258

$87,072

$88,886

$90,701

$2,620

$3,426

$4,233

$5,039

$5,845

$6,651

$6,803

$6,954

$7,105

$7,256

$7,407

$7,558

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

$31,443

$41,118

$50,792

$60,467

$70,142

$79,816

$81,630

$83,444

$85,258

$87,072

$88,886

$90,701

$2,620

$3,426

$4,233

$5,039

$5,845

$6,651

$6,803

$6,954

$7,105

$7,256

$7,407

$7,558

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

$31,443

$41,118

$50,792

$60,467

$70,142

$79,816

$81,630

$83,444

$85,258

$87,072

$88,886

$90,701

$2,620

$3,426

$4,233

$5,039

$5,845

$6,651

$6,803

$6,954

$7,105

$7,256

$7,407

$7,558

Household 
Size

Annual 
Income

Monthly 
Income 

Household 
Size

Annual 
Income

Monthly 
Income 

Household 
Size

Annual 
Income

Monthly 
Income 

Both homeowner and renter households are eligible for 
the program. Individual tribal LIHEAP programs serve 
tribal members living on reservations in the state.

These guidelines are subject to change. For the most 
current guidelines contact the North Dakota 
Department of Human Services at https://www.nd.gov/
dhs/services/financialhelp/energyassist.html

Both homeowner and renter households are eligible for 
the program. Individual tribal LIHEAP programs serve 
tribal members living on reservations in the state.

These guidelines are subject to change. For the most 
current guidelines contact the North Dakota 
Department of Human Services at https://www.nd.gov/
dhs/services/financialhelp/energyassist.html

Both homeowner and renter households are eligible for 
the program. Individual tribal LIHEAP programs serve 
tribal members living on reservations in the state.

These guidelines are subject to change. For the most 
current guidelines contact the North Dakota 
Department of Human Services at https://www.nd.gov/
dhs/services/financialhelp/energyassist.html

(Income limits effective Oct. 1, 2020 through Sept. 30, 2021) (Income limits effective Oct. 1, 2020 through Sept. 30, 2021) (Income limits effective Oct. 1, 2020 through Sept. 30, 2021)

Heating Season 
Income Guidelines

Heating Season 
Income Guidelines

Heating Season 
Income Guidelines

Eligibility is based on a household’s income to ensure 
help goes to those most in need.  A household’s 
income must be at or below 60 percent of North 
Dakota’s median income and within these limits:

Eligibility is based on a household’s income to ensure 
help goes to those most in need.  A household’s 
income must be at or below 60 percent of North 
Dakota’s median income and within these limits:

Eligibility is based on a household’s income to ensure 
help goes to those most in need.  A household’s 
income must be at or below 60 percent of North 
Dakota’s median income and within these limits:

For more information please contact us at: 

888.933.9743 | dakotanaturalgas.com

For more information please contact us at: 

888.933.9743 | dakotanaturalgas.com

For more information please contact us at: 

888.933.9743 | dakotanaturalgas.com

DNG-energy-assis-and-gap-02.indd   2DNG-energy-assis-and-gap-02.indd   2 7/14/21   3:59 PM7/14/21   3:59 PM

https://www.nd.gov/dhs/services/financialhelp/energyassist.html
https://www.nd.gov/dhs/services/financialhelp/energyassist.html
https://www.nd.gov/dhs/services/financialhelp/energyassist.html
https://www.nd.gov/dhs/services/financialhelp/energyassist.html
https://www.nd.gov/dhs/services/financialhelp/energyassist.html
https://www.nd.gov/dhs/services/financialhelp/energyassist.html

