



Low Income Home Energy Assistance Program

The Low Income Home Energy Assistance Program (LIHEAP) helps eligible low-income families with home heating costs by partially paying the cost of your natural gas bill. Eligibility is based on your household income to ensure help goes to those most in need.

If you qualify, you could also benefit with:

- Weatherization Services
- Furnace Cleaning, Repair or Replacement
- Chimney Cleaning and Inspection
- Emergency Assistance

We are here to help. If you anticipate needing financial assistance this heating season, don't hesitate to reach out to us and we will connect you with your local human services office.

**Please see back for qualifying income guidelines*



For more information please contact us at:
888.933.9743 | dakotanaturalgas.com

Heating Season Income Guidelines

Eligibility is based on a household's income to ensure help goes to those most in need. A household's income must be at or below 60 percent of North Dakota's median income and within these limits:

Household Size	Annual Income	Monthly Income
1	\$31,443	\$2,620
2	\$41,118	\$3,426
3	\$50,792	\$4,233
4	\$60,467	\$5,039
5	\$70,142	\$5,845
6	\$79,816	\$6,651
7	\$81,630	\$6,803
8	\$83,444	\$6,954
9	\$85,258	\$7,105
10	\$87,072	\$7,256
11	\$88,886	\$7,407
12	\$90,701	\$7,558

(Income limits effective Oct. 1, 2020 through Sept. 30, 2021)

Both homeowner and renter households are eligible for the program. Individual tribal LIHEAP programs serve tribal members living on reservations in the state.

These guidelines are subject to change. For the most current guidelines contact the North Dakota Department of Human Services at <https://www.nd.gov/dhs/services/financialhelp/energyassist.html>



For more information please contact us at:
888.933.9743 | dakotanaturalgas.com